Comprehensive Repairs and service of 42 mtrs telescopic hydraulic platform of Gandhinagar Municipal Corporation, Gandhinagar

THIS TENDER CONTAINS PAGE NO. 01 to 2

GANDHINAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

ONLINE TENDER PAPER

VOL-II:-PPRICE BID

Name of Work: Comprehensive Repairs and service of 42 mtrs telescopic hydraulic platform of Gandhinagar Municipal Corporation, Gandhinagar

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER GANDHINAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Multi-Storeyed building "GHA" Road, Sector 11, Gandhinagar - 382 011 PHONE - (O) +91-79-23220440/23253609 Fax: 079-23221419 Email: gmc8gandhinagar@gmail.com

> Dy. Municipal Commissioner GMC, Gandhinagar

Comprehensive Repairs and service of 42 mtrs telescopic hydraulic platform of Gandhinagar Municipal Corporation, Gandhinagar

:Price Bid:

Name of Work: Repairs and serving of 42 mtrs telescopic hydraulically operated Platform of Gandhinagar Municipal Corporation....

Qty	Unit	Description	Per	Amount (Rs.)
1	Job	Repairs/replacement of all parts like rear penal jack, boom angle sensor, jib angle sensor, cage and turret control ,jack retract sensor, display, boom support sensor, oil filter element set, chassis sensor, load sensor, PCB alarm, PCB head, jack control electronic plate, jack flashing light, cage leveling sensor, ladder sensor, bubble gauge, outrigger length sensor set complete, Jack plate bracket, cage rotation motor and all switches, breathing air supply line, regulator , mask, boom jib hydraulic hoses, boom/jack sequence valve, etc including replacement of all hydraulic hoses, hydraulic oils etc completely in all respect with satisfactorily trial and testing	Job	
11	Nos.	Replacement of tyres of size 11.00x20 16PR Radial		
		Total		
GST Extra as applicable				

Signature of Contractor with stamp